

RAJKOT INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED

CIN : L65910GJ1982PLC005301
 Regd. Office: 526 Star Chambers Harihar Chowk, Rajkot, Gujarat 360001
 Corporate Office: Super Tex Tower Opposite Kinney Talkies, Ring Road, Surat-395002 IN
 E-mail id: rajkotittd@gmail.com | Website: www.rti.co.in | M. No.: +91-8128172521

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(₹ In Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	22.74	22.54	0.10	45.28	2.74	43.77
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12.97	7.33	(10.02)	20.30	(12.86)	9.87
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	12.97	7.33	(10.02)	20.30	(12.86)	9.87
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	12.97	7.33	(10.02)	20.30	(12.86)	5.50
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12.97	7.33	(10.02)	20.30	(12.86)	5.50
6.	Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve				379.13	339.45	357.81
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.30	0.73	(1.00)	2.03	(1.29)	0.55
	Basic	1.30	0.73	(1.00)	2.03	(1.29)	0.55
	Diluted	1.30	0.73	(1.00)	2.03	(1.29)	0.55

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.rti.co.in and on the website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com)

For, RAJKOT INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED
 Sd/-
 SHRIKRISHNA BABURAM PANDEY
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 (DIN: 07035767)

Date: 14.11.2024
 Place: Surat

SAURASHTRA GRAMIN BANK

Regional Office, R-V, Rajkot : 2nd Floor, Viral Heights, Near Time Square - 2, Ayodhya Chowk, 150 Feet Ring Road, Rajkot - 360005. Phone : 0281-2966050.

Publication of Notice regarding Possession of Property u/s 13(4) of SARFAESI Act 2002

Notice is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, a demand notice was issued on the dates mentioned against each account and stated hereinafter calling upon to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of power conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said Act on the dates mentioned against each account.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the SAURASHTRA GRAMIN BANK for an amount and interest thereon.

The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

Branch	Name of Account/Borrower & Address	Name of Proprietor/ Partners/ Guarantors/ Owner of Property etc.	Description Of The Property Mortgaged/ Charged	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession	Amount Outstanding
Dhebar Road	Mr. Mayurbhai Shankarlal Trivedi	Mr. Upendrabhai Trivedi (Guarantor)	A Residential House situated on the Land Admeasuring 55.78 Sq. Mtr., s.i.e. 66.71 Sq. Yards of Sub Plot No. A-7 of Plot No. 11 to 15 paki of 'Ashopalav Residency' situated in Village Hadala, Rev. Survey No. 169 known as Jivandhara Residency Plots, Taluka & District Rajkot	06.08.2024	08.11.2024	Rs. 1,77,533 + interest from 06.08.2024

Date : 15.11.2024, Place : Rajkot
 Authorized Officer, Saurashtra Gramin Bank

Bank of Baroda

Kachhivadi Branch : Library Building, Kachhivadi, Dist. Navsari, Gujarat - 396427
 E-mail : ykvwed@bankofbaroda.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE

APPENDIX IV [See rule 8(1)] (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)
 Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the BANK OF BARODA under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 08/07/2024 calling upon the borrower Mr. Anshu Rajnarayan Das and its Guarantor Mr. Suman Kumar Umash Jha, Mr. Yugeshbhai Thakorbbhai Ahir to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.22,12,325.68/- + an applied interest from 08/07/2024 + Legal & other expenses within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 6 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 11th day of November of the year 2024.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Bank of Baroda, Kachhivadi Branch, for an amount of Rs. 22,12,325.68/- + an applied interest from 08/07/2024 + Legal & other expenses.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Equitable Mortgage Property Bearing Municipal House No. 329, Located at Plot No. B/19 and B/20, plotted land measuring 87.82 Sqm i.e. 945 sqft (Plot No B-19) + 87.82 Sqm i.e. 945 sqft (Plot No B-20), total land area 175.65 sqm, and construction measuring 125.42 sqm i.e. 1350 sqft, which is situated at 'Savan Nagar', Village Supa (Kurel), Tal and Dist. Navsari, Bearing Block No. 465/palikee 1/Palikee 2 (Old), 578 (New) and 465/Palikee 1/Palikee 3 (Old), 579 (New), Khata No. 474, City Navsari, Dist. Navsari. Property in the name of Mr. Anshu Rajnarayan Das + Bonded by : + North : Contiguous Plot no B-21. + South : Contiguous open land. + East : Open Road of the said land. + West : Contiguous plot No B-17 and B-18

Date : 11.11.2024
 Place : Navsari
 Authorised Officer,
 Bank of Baroda

ANJANI SYNTHETICS LIMITED

CIN:L11711GJ1984PLC007048
 Registered Office:221 (Maliya), New Cloth Market O/s Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380002
 Website: www.anjanisynthetics.com, E-Mail: accounts@anjanisynthetics.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. IN LAKHS Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			For the Half Year Ended		
		30-09-24	30-06-24	30-09-23	30-09-24	30-09-23	Year Ended 31-03-24
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	5,313.11	4,407.45	7,283.96	9,720.55	13,167.89	25,676.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax , Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items)	142.57	70.87	119.99	213.43	216.85	473.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items)	142.57	70.87	119.99	213.43	216.85	473.77
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	106.16	53.03	89.76	159.19	161.17	425.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a)	Basic	0.7200	0.36	0.61	1.08	1.09	2.89
(b)	Diluted	0.7200	0.36	0.61	1.08	1.09	2.89

Note:
 1. The above Results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14/11/2024. The statutory auditor of the Company have reviewed the said result.
 2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as amended prescribed under section 133 of the companies act, 2013 read with rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 5, 2016.
 3. Operations of the Company falls under single reportable Segment i.e. 'TEXTILE'.
 4. The financial results for quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 have been subjected to Limited Review by the statutory auditors of the company. The Limited Review Report does not contain any qualifications.
 5. The figures for corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary.

Date : 14th November, 2024
 Place : Ahmedabad

For, Anjani Synthetics Limited
 Vasudev S Agarwal
 Managing Director
 DIN: 01491403



indianexpress.com

I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption.
 Inform your opinion with detailed analysis.

The Indian Express.
 For the Indian Intelligent.

The Indian EXPRESS
 JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

IMP POWERS LIMITED

Regd. Office :Survey No. 263/3/2, Sayli Village, Umar Kuin Road, Silvassa 396 230 , Dadra Nagar Haveli (U. T)
 CIN:L31300DN1961PLC000232

Extract of statement of Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30-Sep-2024 Unaudited	30-Jun-2024 Unaudited	30-Sep-2024 Unaudited	30-Sep-2023 Unaudited	31-Mar-2024 Audited	30-Sep-2024 Unaudited	30-Jun-2024 Unaudited	30-Sep-2023 Unaudited	30-Sep-2024 Unaudited	30-Sep-2023 Unaudited	31-Mar-2024 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operation	48.84	527.19	98.99	576.03	172.09	229.31	48.84	527.19	98.99	576.03	172.09	229.31
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items)	(325.40)	11.28	(378.65)	(314.12)	(867.60)	(2,048.99)	(326.01)	10.65	(379.66)	(315.36)	(868.84)	(2,051.48)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(325.40)	11.28	(378.65)	(314.12)	(867.60)	(2,048.99)	(326.01)	10.65	(379.66)	(315.36)	(868.84)	(2,051.48)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(325.40)	11.28	(378.65)	(314.12)	(867.60)	(2,048.99)	(326.01)	10.65	(379.66)	(315.36)	(868.84)	(2,051.48)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable of share Holders	(317.64)	19.05	(378.56)	(298.59)	(867.41)	(2,017.93)	(318.11)	18.56	(379.33)	(299.55)	(866.37)	(2,019.86)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	863.66	863.66	863.66	863.66	863.66	863.66	863.66	863.66	863.66	863.66	863.66	863.66
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet date	-	-	-	-	(27,649.42)	-	-	-	-	-	-	(27,530.12)
8	Earning Per Share (before Extraordinary item) (of ₹ 10/- each)												
	Basic Rs.	(3.77)	0.13	(4.38)	(3.64)	(10.05)	(23.72)	(3.77)	0.12	(4.39)	(3.65)	(10.06)	(23.75)
	Diluted Rs.	(3.77)	0.13	(4.38)	(3.64)	(10.05)	(23.72)	(3.77)	0.12	(4.39)	(3.65)	(10.06)	(23.75)
9	Earning Per Share (after Extraordinary Item) (of ₹ 10/- each)												
	Basic Rs.	(3.77)	0.13	(4.38)	(3.64)	(10.05)	(23.72)	(3.77)	0.12	(4.39)	(3.65)	(10.06)	(23.75)
	Diluted Rs.	(3.77)	0.13	(4.38)	(3.64)	(10.05)	(23.72)	(3.77)	0.12	(4.39)	(3.65)	(10.06)	(23.75)

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Result is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.imp-powers.com.

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14th November 2024

For IMP POWERS LIMITED
 sD/-
 Mukesh Verma
 Resolution Professional

Union Bank of India

NANPURA Branch : UG-1,2,3, Tirupati Plaza, Opp, Family Court, Nanpura, Surat-395017

POSSESSION NOTICE

SCHEDULE 6, [Rule - 8(1)] (For Immovable Property)
 Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Union Bank of India, Nanpura Branch, Surat under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Act) 2002 (3 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 31/08/2024 under section 13 (2) of the said act calling upon the Mr. Pravinbhai Chandubhai Vasani (Borrower), Mrs. Manishaben Pravinbhai Vasani (Co-Borrower), Mrs. Rasibaben Rameshbhai Bhalaya (Guarantor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 1,89,654.59/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Four and Paise Fifty-Nine Only) as on 30.08.2024 with further interest thereon & expenses within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers/mortgagor/guarantors having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the borrowers and guarantors and public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 & 9 of the said rules on this 12th day of November of the year 2024.

The borrowers/mortgagor/guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Union Bank of India, Nanpura Branch, Surat for an amount of Rs. 1,89,654.59/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Four and Paise Fifty-Nine Only) as on 30.08.2024 with further interest thereon Plus other Charges.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property known as Plot no. 20 admeasuring area 63.59 sq. mts. along with common rights construction made or to be made on thereon and undivided proportionate share in the common roads and COP of 'Shreeji (Mota Varachha) Co. Op. Housing Society Ltd' situated on the land bearing revenue survey no. 192 Block no. 198 T.P Scheme no. 24 (Mota Varachha Utran) F.P. no. 58 of village Mota Varachha Taluka Surat City District Surat - 394101.

Date : 12.11.2024
 Place : Surat
 Authorised Officer,
 Union Bank of India

SIGMA SOLVE LIMITED

(CIN:-L72200GJ2010PLC060478)
 Registered Office:- 801-803, PV Enclave, ICICI Bank Lane Road Sindhubhavan Road, S G Highway, Ahmedabad- 380054 GJ IN
 Website: www.sigmasolve.in | E-Mail:- compliance@sigmasolve.net | Contact No.:- +91-792970 8387

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Rs.In lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	792.66	675.76	833.80	1626.46	1295.60	2866.86	1764.14	1754.25	1674.84	3438.98	3503.02	6859.33
2	Other Income	34.19	21.68	42.55	76.74	48.09	100.80	58.89	123.83	74.62	133.51	243.57	353.88
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	195.51	78.12	215.86	411.37	196.83	564.83	544.85	662.46	513.66	1058.51	1345.88	2520.91
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	195.51	78.12	215.86	411.37	196.83	564.83	544.85	662.46	513.66	1058.51	1345.88	2520.91
5	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities for the period after tax, (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	145.40	56.19	163.47	308.87	148.80	421.23	410.85	406.91	392.65	803.50	941.99	1932.52
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	144.91	56.81	164.24	309.15	144.38	420.84	418.16	441.94	395.11	813.27	985.28	1961.87
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1027.75	1027.75	1027.75	1027.75	1027.75	1027.75	1027.75	1027.75	1027.75	1027.75	1027.75	1027.75
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	614.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1944.02
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)(not annualized)												
	a. Basic	1.41	0.55	1.59	3.01	1.45	4.10	4.00	2.59	3.82	7.82	6.06	15.70
	b. Diluted	1.41	0.55	1.59	3.01	1.45	4.10	4.00	2.59	3.82	7.82	6.06	15.70

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of detailed Quarterly and half year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Year Ended Financial Result are available on the Company's website www.sigmasolve.in and the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date:- 14.11.2024

Sigma Solve Limited
 Prakash Ratilal Parikh
 Managing Director (DIN:-03019773)


ISHAN DYES & CHEMICALS LIMITED

Reg. Off : Plot No. 18, GIDC Estate, Phase I, Vatva, Ahmedabad 382445
 Tel.: 079-25832144/25893607, Fax: 079-25833643
 E-mail: ishandyes@yahoo.com, Website: www.ishandyes.com
 CIN: L24110GJ1993PLC020737

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024.

All amount in Rs. Less unless otherwise stated

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
	30-09-24	30-09-23	30-09-24	30-09-23
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	3150.99	2416.65	6521.35	3692.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	135.94	(6.08)	227.14	(178.88)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	135.94	(6.08)	227.14	(178.88)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	131.73	(31.80)	219.80	(209.23)
Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	131.73	(31.80)	219.80	(209.23)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	131.73	(31.80)	219.80	(209.23)
Paid Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	2096.81	2096.81	2096.81	209


 ANJANI SYNTHETICS LIMITED CIN:L11711GJ1984PLC007048 Registered Office:221 (Maliya), New Cloth Market O/s Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India, 380002 Website: www.anjanisynthetics.com, E-Mail: accounts@anjanisynthetics.com							
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. IN LAKHS Except EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			For the Half Year Ended		
		30-09-24	30-06-24	30-09-23	30-09-24	30-09-23	
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	
					Audited		
1	Total Income from operations (net)	5,313.11	4,407.45	7,283.96	9,720.55	13,167.89	25,676.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax , Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary items)	142.57	70.87	119.99	213.43	216.85	473.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary items)	142.57	70.87	119.99	213.43	216.85	473.77
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	106.16	53.03	89.76	159.19	161.17	425.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,475.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-
(a)	Basic	0.7200	0.36	0.61	1.08	1.09	2.89
(b)	Diluted	0.7200	0.36	0.61	1.08	1.09	2.89

Note:

- The above Results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14/11/2024. The statutory auditor of the Company have reviewed the said result.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as amended prescribed under section 133 of the companies act, 2013 read with rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 and SEBI/Circular dated July 5, 2016.
- Operations of the Company falls under single reportable Segment i.e. 'TEXTILE'.
- The financial results for quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 have been subjected to Limited Review by the statutory auditors of the company. The Limited Review Report does not contain any qualifications.
- The figures for corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary.

For, Anjani Synthetics Limited
Vasudev S Agarwal
 Managing Director
 DIN: 01491403


Date : 14th November, 2024
 Place : Ahmedabad


 B.C. POWER CONTROLS LIMITED CIN : L31300DL2008PLC178414 Regd. Office: 7A/39, WEA Chhanna Market, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005 Website: www.bcpowercontrols.com, E-mail : info@bcpowercontrols.com, Tel: 011-47532792-95, Fax: 011-47532798							
Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended	Previous Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,643.37	2,037.49	3,449.12	5,680.86	6,319.32	9,526.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.48	60.16	227.74	99.64	366.71	95.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.48	60.16	227.74	99.64	366.71	95.83
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.50	45.02	170.42	74.52	274.42	71.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.50	45.02	170.42	74.52	274.42	71.67
6	Equity Share Capital	1,396.00	1,396.00	1,396.00	1,396.00	1,396.00	1,396.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)						2744.33
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 02/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
(a)	Basic (in ₹)	0.04	0.06	0.24	0.11	0.39	0.10
(b)	Diluted (in ₹)	0.04	0.06	0.24	0.11	0.39	0.10


Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results published on Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bcpowercontrols.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For B.C. POWER CONTROLS LIMITED
 Sd/-
CHANDER SHEKHAR JAIN
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN -08639491

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 14.11.2024

 Sammaan Finserve Limited (Formerly Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited) (CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632)		
Unaudited Financial Results for the six months ended September 30, 2024		
Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015		
Sl. No.	Particulars	As on September 30, 2024
1	Debt Equity Ratio (Loan Funds / Own Funds)	1.53
2	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
3	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
4	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	4.00
6	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	1.01
7	Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	3,007.46
8	Net Loss after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	(2,780.35)
9	Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic and Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	(112.20)
10	Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
11	Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
12	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
13	Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
14	Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.57
15	Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
16	Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
17	Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
18	Net loss Margin (Loss after tax / Total Income)	
	For the quarter ended 30 September 2024	-632.98%
	For the six months ended 30 September 2024	-323.12%
19	Other Ratios (not subjected to review)	
(A)	% of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	1.26%
(B)	% of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	0.40%
(C)	Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	50.32%
(D)	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q2 FY 25	325%

 Sammaan Capital Limited (Formerly Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited) (as standalone entity) (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)		
Standalone Financial Results for the six months ended September 30, 2024		
Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015		
Sl. No.	Particulars	As on September 30, 2024
1	Debt Equity Ratio ((Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Own Funds)	2.02
2	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
3	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
4	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	0.36
6	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	146.39
7	Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	20,965.34
8	Net Profit after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	367.14
9	Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	6.06
	- Diluted (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	6.04
10	Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
11	Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
12	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
13	Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
14	Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.62
15	Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
16	Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
17	Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an NBFC
18	Net profit Margin (Profit after tax / Total Income)	
	As on Quarter ended 30 September 2024	5.34%
	As on Six months ended 30 September 2024	9.18%
19	Other Ratios (not subjected to review)	
(A)	% of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	3.04%
(B)	% of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	1.81%
(C)	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q2 FY 25	345%
(D)	Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	25.94%

 Sammaan Finserve Limited (Formerly Indiabulls Commercial Credit Limited) (CIN: U65923DL2006PLC150632)					
Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 (Rupees in Crores)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.24	30.09.24	30.09.23	31.03.24
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	449.62	858.76	459.05	1,494.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(3,816.10)	(3,712.98)	143.02	543.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,816.10)	(3,712.98)	143.02	543.94
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,856.75)	(2,780.35)	106.85	413.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,794.48)	(2,859.69)	118.84	428.09
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital		247.80		247.80
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)		2,759.66		5,419.35
8	Securities Premium Account		3,249.41		3,249.41
9	Net worth		3,007.46		5,667.15
10	Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt		4,600.64		7,505.82
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares		-		-
12	Debt Equity Ratio		1.53		1.32
13	Earnings per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items *(EPS for the quarters and six months are not annualised) -Basic (Amount in Rs.) -Diluted (Amount in Rs.) -Face Value (Amount in Rs.)	115.28 (115.28) 10.00	(112.20) (112.20) 10.00	4.31 4.31 10.00	16.67 16.67 10.00
14	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)		4.00		4.00
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)		1.01		1.01
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio		Not Applicable, being an NBFC		
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio		Not Applicable, being an NBFC		

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 14, 2024 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 14, 2024.
- This unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (http://www.indiabullscapital.com) and on the website of BSE (http://www.bseindia.com) and NSE (http://www.nseindia.com).
- Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Rajiv Gandhi
 Managing Director & CEO

Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5th Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001.
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 14, 2024

 Sammaan Capital Limited (Formerly Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited) (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)					
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 (Rupees in Crores)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.24	30.09.24	30.09.23	31.03.24
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,422.49	4,629.16	2,227.21	8,474.87
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,684.95)	(3,247.81)	421.56	1,648.69
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3,684.95)	(3,247.81)	421.56	1,648.69
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,760.72)	(2,433.96)	297.98	1,214.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,559.51)	(2,145.67)	586.93	1,532.62
6	Equity Share Capital	144.79	144.79	94.23	113.03
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic (Amount in Rs.) - Diluted (Amount in Rs.)	(44.23) (44.12)	(40.90) (40.76)	6.09 6.00	23.83 23.58

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 14, 2024 and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 14, 2024.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 Interim Financial Reporting, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.

3. Key Standalone Financial Information:

Particulars	(Rupees in Crores)			
	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.09.24	30.09.24	30.09.23	31.03.24
	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
Total Income	2,067.70	4,001.27	1,885.06	7,539.02
Profit before Tax	144.29	483.22	332.85	1,294.07
Net Profit after Tax	110.51	367.14	247.63	989.82

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (https://www.sammaancapital.com) and on the website of BSE (http://www.bseindia.com) and NSE (http://www.nseindia.com).

5. Figures for the prior year / period have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary and/or in accordance with the amendment in Schedule III of the Act.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Gagan Banga
 Vice-Chairman, Managing Director & CEO

Registered Office: Building No. 27, 5th Floor, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001.
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 14, 2024